# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERNATIONAL NUTRITION COMPANY (ESTABLISHMENT)		01/03/2006	COMPANY: LIECHTENSTEIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL NUTRITION COMPANY BV	
Street Address:	De Zodde 16	
City:	1231 MB Loosdrecht	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1684990	OPC 85
Registration Number:	2136405	MASQUELIER'S
Registration Number:	2573308	ANTHOGENOL
Registration Number:	3036389	FLAVAN
Serial Number:	76431255	FLAVAN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-278-0400

Email: nzivin@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: Norman H. Zivin c/o Cooper & Dunham LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Suite 2300 Address Line 2:

New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1307/48562/NHZ

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0666** 

900055044

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Norman H. Zivin c/o Cooper & Dunham LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman H. Zivin	
Signature:	/norman h. zivin/	
Date:	08/07/2006	

Total Attachments: 3

source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif source=executed assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0667

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL NUTRITION COMPANY (ESTABLISHMENT) ("INC"), a company organized under the laws of Liechtenstein, having a place of business at Städtle 31, P.O. Box 328, LI-9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein, is the owner of the trademarks, registrations and application shown on the annexed schedule in the United States; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL NUTRITION COMPANY BV ("INCBV"), a company organized under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at De Zodde 16, 1231 MB Loosdrecht, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring all rights in the trademarks, registrations and application therefor;

WHEREAS, in an agreement between the parties dated 3 January 2006 the parties erroneously omitted the United States trademarks, registrations and application and now wish to correct this omission;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of shares issued by INCBV in the mame of INC, the issuance of which is hereby acknowledged:

INC hereby assigns and transfers to INC BV, and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown on the annexed schedule, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the

registrations and application therefor, including all rights to sue for past infringement thereof.

INTERNATIONAL NUTRITION COMPANY (ESTABLISHMENT)

Effective as of 3 January 2006

ATMINITRUST MANAGEMENT 300

Title:director

Witness

M. Weiss

February 2006

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Our Dkt.	App.No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Trademark</u>
37249	74/068133	June 4, 1990	1684990	May 5, 1992	OPC 85
16232-A	75/976188	August 18, 1994	2136405	February 10, 1998	MASQUELIER=S
64017	76/200731	January 29, 2001	2573306	May 28, 2002	ANTHOGENOL
67685-A	76/977835	July 12, 2002	3,036,389	December 27, 2005	FLAVAN

# TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Our Dkt.	App.No.	App. Date	<u>Trademark</u>
67685	76/431255	July 12, 2002	FLAVA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0670

**RECORDED: 08/07/2006**